#### TOWN OF WINCHENDON



WINCHENDON TOWN CLERK RCUD APR 14 2021 AM11:53

**Conservation Commission** 

Telephone (978) 297-5410

109 Front Street Winchendon, Massachusetts 01475-1758

# Legal Notice Winchendon Conservation Commission

Pursuant to the provisions of M.G.L. Chapter 131, Section 40, and the Town of Winchendon Wetlands Protection Bylaw, the Winchendon Conservation Commission will hold a public hearing on Thursday, May 13, 2021 at 6:25 pm to consider the Request for Determination of Applicability filed by David Anderson of 5 Monomonac Road East for proposed work within the 100-foot Buffer Zone to Bordering Vegetated Wetlands at said address., Assessor's Maps 11 and 10 Parcels 7 and 55 respectively. The proposed work includes removal of a large pine tree near Lake Monomonac. The hearing will be held remotely via <u>www.zoom.com</u> or if it is safe to do so, in the 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Auditorium of the Winchendon Town Hall, 109 Front Street. All interested persons should plan to attend. Alternative translation and accommodations are available by advance request.

Additional information is available by emailing amanugian@townofwinchendon.com.

### Legal Notice Winchendon Conservation Commission

### WINCHENDON TOWN CLERK RCUD APR 14 2021 AM11:52

Pursuant to the provisions of M.G.L. Chapter 131, Section 40, and the Town of Winchendon Wetlands Protection Bylaw, the Winchendon Conservation Commission will hold a public hearing on Thursday, May 13 at 6:15 pm to consider the Notice of Intent filed by Christopher Hart for proposed work within the 200' Riverfront Area at 436 Maple Street, Assessor's Map 3D1, Lot 22. The proposed work includes placement of a shed, erection of a fence and removal of tree stumps. The hearing will be held remotely via www.zoom.com with meeting information posted on the agenda at least 48 hours in advance. Alternative translation and accommodation for disabled persons is available by advance request.

For additional information email <u>amanugian@townofwinchendon.com</u>.

#### TOWN OF WINCHENDON



WINCHENDON TOWN CLERK RCUD APR 14 2021 AM11:52

Conservation Commission

Telephone (978) 297-5410

109 Front Street Winchendon, Massachusetts 01475-1758

## Legal Notice Winchendon Conservation Commission

Pursuant to the provisions of M.G.L. Chapter 131, Section 40, and the Town of Winchendon Wetlands Protection Bylaw, the Winchendon Conservation Commission will hold a public hearing on Thursday, May 13, 2021 at 6:20 pm to consider the Request for Determination of Applicability filed by Keith Morris – Environmental Consultant for Pan Am Railways of N. Billerica, MA for proposed work within the 100-foot Buffer Zone to Bordering Vegetated Wetlands along Pan Am Rights of Way throughout Winchendon. The application seeks verification of sensitive areas for application of herbicides in accordance with the Massachusetts Department of Agricultural Resources. The hearing will be held remotely via <u>www.zoom.com</u> or if it is safe to do so, in the 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Auditorium of the Winchendon Town Hall, 109 Front Street. All interested persons should plan to attend. Alternative translation and accommodations are available by advance request.

Additional information is available by emailing amanugian@townofwinchendon.com.

#### TOWN OF WINCHENDON



WINCHENDON TOWN CLERK RCUD APR 14 2021 AM11:50 DSS-

Telephone (978) 297-5410

**Conservation Commission** 

109 Front Street Winchendon, Massachusetts 01475-1758

# Legal Notice Winchendon Conservation Commission

Pursuant to the provisions of M.G.L. Chapter 131, Section 40, and the Town of Winchendon Wetlands Protection Bylaw, the Winchendon Conservation Commission will hold a public hearing on Thursday, May 13, 2021 at 6:30 pm to consider the Request for Determination of Applicability filed by Carlton Grady of 17 Laurelwood Road in Sterling, MA for proposed work within the 100-foot Buffer Zone to Bordering Vegetated Wetlands at 25 Beachview Drive., Assessor's Map 7 Parcel 30. The proposed work includes removal of two large pine trees and other landscaping near Lake Monomonac. The hearing will be held remotely via <u>www.zoom.com</u> or if it is safe to do so, in the 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Auditorium of the Winchendon Town Hall, 109 Front Street. All interested persons should plan to attend. Alternative translation and accommodations are available by advance request.

Additional information is available by emailing amanugian@townofwinchendon.com.